
Document ID OCID Published Date Notice type

684421 ocds-r6ebe6-0000653272 23/02/2022 10:59 OJEU Contract Award Notice

678368 ocds-r6ebe6-0000676946 24/12/2021 09:13 OJEU Contract Award Notice

677893 ocds-r6ebe6-0000677893 21/12/2021 09:16 Contract Award Notice

676851 ocds-r6ebe6-0000674721 10/12/2021 14:41 OJEU Contract Award Notice

672556 ocds-r6ebe6-0000672556 03/11/2021 15:30 Contract Award Notice

671955 ocds-r6ebe6-0000671955 29/10/2021 12:46 Contract Award Notice

671911 ocds-r6ebe6-0000665840 28/10/2021 21:59 Quick Quote

670001 ocds-r6ebe6-0000650165 25/10/2021 13:51 Contract Award Notice

661023 ocds-r6ebe6-0000641423 05/10/2021 12:27

OJEU Social And Other Specific Services Public 

Contracts Contract Award Notice Award Of 

Contract

669326 ocds-r6ebe6-0000643599 05/10/2021 11:04

OJEU Social And Other Specific Services Public 

Contracts Contract Award Notice Award Of 

Contract

668518 ocds-r6ebe6-0000644706 29/09/2021 11:08 Contract Award Notice

661335 ocds-r6ebe6-0000645405 22/07/2021 08:37 OJEU Contract Award Notice

652910 ocds-r6ebe6-0000599828 05/05/2021 10:53 OJEU Contract Award Notice



652481 ocds-r6ebe6-0000611731 30/04/2021 11:15

OJEU Social And Other Specific Services Public 

Contracts Contract Award Notice Award Of 

Contract

652476 ocds-r6ebe6-0000639198 30/04/2021 11:11

OJEU Social And Other Specific Services Public 

Contracts Contract Award Notice Award Of 

Contract



Title Authority Contract Type Main CPV Code

Provision of Home to School Taxi Services Midlothian Council 1 Services Contract 60

Sale of ground with a requirement to 

enter into a contract for the Design and 

Construction of 18 No. units for social rent Midlothian Council 2 Works Contract 45

Supply of Windows and Doors Midlothian Council 0 Supply Contract 44

Sale of ground with a requirement to 

enter into a contract for the Design and 

Construction of 53 No. homes for social 

rent Midlothian Council 2 Works Contract 45

Supply of 3 RCVs Midlothian Council 0 Supply Contract 34

Award of Mobile Voice & Data Services Midlothian Council 1 Services Contract 64

Award of QUOTE/21/26 - Tyne Esk Scottish 

Rural Parliament Project Midlothian Council 1 Services Contract -

Provision of Early Learning & Childcare and 

Childcare Training Midlothian Council 1 Services Contract 80

MID-20-54 - Care at Home Midlothian Council 1 Services Contract 85

MID-21-04 - School Counselling Service Midlothian Council 1 Services Contract 85

Employee Wellbeing Services Midlothian Council 1 Services Contract 85

Weatherforecasting, Bureau and 

Associated Services Midlothian Council 1 Services Contract 71

Management of Supported Temporary 

Accommodation Units Service and 

Tenancy Support ITT Midlothian Council 1 Services Contract 85

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=684421
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=678368
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=678368
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=678368
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=677893
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=676851
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=676851
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=676851
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=676851
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=672556
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=671955
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Authority/QuickQuote/QuickQuote_Status.aspx?ID=671911
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Authority/QuickQuote/QuickQuote_Status.aspx?ID=671911
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=670001
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=670001
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=661023
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=669326
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=668518
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=661335
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=661335
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=652910
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=652910
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=652910


MID-20-03 - Community Mental Health 

Support Services Midlothian Council 1 Services Contract 85

MID-20-14 - Midlothian Carer Services Midlothian Council 1 Services Contract 85

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=652481
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=652481
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/authority/authority_noticestatus.aspx?ID=652476


Authority Name Phone Email

Midlothian Council Barbara Foxwell +44 1312707500 barbara.foxwell@midlothian.gov.uk

Midlothian Council +44 1312707500 procurement@midlothian.gov.uk

Midlothian Council +44 1312707500 procurement@midlothian.gov.uk

Midlothian Council Graham Halliday +44 1312707500 procurement@midlothian.gov.uk

Midlothian Council +44 1312707500 procurement@midlothian.gov.uk

Midlothian Council Barbara Foxwell +44 1312707500 Barbara.Foxwell@midlothian.gov.uk

Midlothian Council Jonathan Livingstone +44 0131 270 7500 procurement@midlothian.gov.uk

Midlothian Council Barbara Foxwell +44 1312707500 barbara.foxwell@midlothian.gov.uk

Midlothian Council Hayley Bell hayley.bell@midlothian.gov.uk

Midlothian Council Hayley Bell +44 1312707500 hayley.bell@midlothian.gov.uk

Midlothian Council Barbara Foxwell +44 1312707500 Barbara.Foxwell@midlothian.gov.uk

Midlothian Council Graham Halliday +44 1312707500 graham.halliday@midlothian.gov.uk

Midlothian Council Hayley Bell +44 1312713657 hayley.bell@midlothian.gov.uk



Midlothian Council Hayley Bell +44 1315615446 hayley.bell@midlothian.gov.uk

Midlothian Council Hayley Bell +44 1312707500 hayley.bell@midlothian.gov.uk



Authority Type Main Activity Award Criteria Offers Received Total Value

3 Regional or local authority 1 General public services -   32 2000000

3 Regional or local authority 1 General public services -   1 2335385

3 Regional or local authority 1 General public services -   3 2000000

3 Regional or local authority 1 General public services -   1 8237160

3 Regional or local authority 1 General public services -   1 501573

3 Regional or local authority 1 General public services -   1 600000

- - -   3 30050

3 Regional or local authority 10 Education -   1 90000

3 Regional or local authority 1 General public services -   6 / 3 / 5 34484636

3 Regional or local authority 1 General public services -   2 1531460

3 Regional or local authority 1 General public services -   4 -

3 Regional or local authority 1 General public services -   3 -

3 Regional or local authority 7 Housing and community amenities -   2 7239171.72



3 Regional or local authority 1 General public services -   3 / 2 / 2 2820875

3 Regional or local authority 1 General public services -   3 / 3 1530191



Lowest Offer Highest Offer Currency Including VAT? Contract Awarded To

- - GBP n/a

Morgans private hire (GB) / Academy Cabs (GB) 

/ Arrow taxis (GB) / Town & Country Cab Co 

(GB) / midlothian travel (GB) / Chauffeur Drive 

(Scotland) Ltd (GB) / Bodyshop Edinburgh T/A 

Coach Hire Edinburgh (GB) / KH TAXIS (GB) / 

Penicuik Taxis 2016 (GB) / Abbey Cabs Dalkeith 

(GB) / 1212 Taxis (GB) / Premier taxis (GB) / 

burgh taxis (GB) / fm transport (GB) / 

Midlothian Private Hire Taxis (GB) / United 

Private Hire LTD (GB) / Dalkeith Taxis (GB) / ac's 

taxis (GB) / G force taxis (GB) / Alan Stirling 

Private Hire (GB) / Midlothian Taxis Dot Com 

Limited (GB) / PRO RACE SCOTLAND LTD T/A 

LOTHIAN CARS (GB) / JED PRIVATE HIRE (GB) / 

ABC Minibus Hire (GB) / Swift Private Hire (GB) 

/ Jtscars ltd (GB) / Aerial ABW Cabs Ltd (GB)

- - GBP n/a Dandara (GB)

- - GBP n/a CMS Windows and Doors (GB)

- - GBP n/a BDW Trading Ltd (GB)

- - GBP n/a Dennis Eagle Ltd (GB)

- - GBP n/a Vodafone (GB)

- - GBP n/a Community Enterprise (CEL Trading) (GB)

- - GBP n/a Edinburgh College (GB)

- - GBP n/a

McSence Limited (GB) / Call-in Homecare Ltd 

(GB) / Cera Care Operations Scotland Ltd (GB)

- - GBP n/a MYPAS (GB)

108492.8 120571.1 GBP n/a

The MCL Group (int) Limited T/A MCL Medics 

(GB)

581275.36 953964.36 GBP n/a MetDesk Limited (GB)

- - GBP n/a with YOU (GB)



- - GBP n/a

Health in Mind (GB) / Health in Mind (GB) / 

Penumbra (GB)

- - GBP n/a VOCAL (GB) / VOCAL (GB)



Procedure Framework or DPS Justification for no prior publication

Open Framework -

Award of a contract without prior publication 

of a call for competition n/a

The works, supplies or services can be provided 

only by a particular economic operator for the 

following reason: absence of competition for 

technical reasons

Single stage procedure n/a -

Award of a contract without prior publication 

of a call for competition n/a

The works, supplies or services can be provided 

only by a particular economic operator for the 

following reason: absence of competition for 

technical reasons

Single stage procedure n/a -

Single stage procedure n/a -

n/a n/a -

Single stage procedure n/a -

Open n/a -

Open n/a -

Single stage procedure n/a -

Open n/a -

Open n/a -



Open n/a -

Open n/a -



Regulated Procurement

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES



YES

YES


